PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IGT-UK-Limited	10/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barcrest Group Limited	
Street Address:	Margaret Street, Ashton-Under-Lyne	
City:	Lancashire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	OL7 0QQ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13279021

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185 Phone: 3128074284

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: K&L Gates LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60390-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3718611-6314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam H. Masia

Total Attachments: 4

source=UK00003_003_Assignment2#page1.tif source=UK00003_003_Assignment2#page2.tif source=UK00003_003_Assignment2#page3.tif

source=UK00003_003_Assignment2#page4.tif

REEL: 027114 FRAME: 0129

<u>PATENT</u>

•	FORM COVER SHEET
	ITS ONLY
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
IGT-UK-Limited	Name: Barcrest Group Limited
id 1-0iv-Limited	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Margaret Street
Execution Date(s) October 28, 2005	_
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement X Change of Name	City: Ashton Under Lyne
Joint Research Agreement	State: Lancashire
Government Interest Assignment	Country 11 1/2 1/2 7/2 2/2 2/2
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United Kingdom Zip: OL7 0QQ
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
12/017,246 Additional numbers	attached? Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: K&L Gates LLP	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 70 W. Madison Street	Enclosed
Suite 3100	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: _Chicago	8. Payment Information
State: IL Zip: 60602	
Phone Number:	- }
Fax Number: 312-827-8185	Deposit Account Number <u>02-1818</u>
	- Authorized User Name_ Adam H. Masia
Email Address: chicago:patents@klgates.com	
9. Signature: (lle ITC.	2011-05-06
Signature	Date
Adam H. Masia Registration No. 35, 602 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3500514

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

IGT-UK LTD

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

BARCREST GROUP LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 28th October 2005





PATENT REEL: 027114 FRAME: 0131



Home I

Bookmark site!

Links

Press Desk

Careers

Contact us

Login | My Account | My Download | My Monitor | Order

Company Details

HELP

PRINT PAGE

Name & Registered Office: BARCREST GROUP LIMITED MARGARET STREET ASHTON UNDER LYNE **LANCASHIRE** OL7 0QQ Company No. 03500514

Status: Active

Date of Incorporation: 22/01/1998

Country of Origin: United Kingdom

Company Type: Private Limited Company

Nature of Business (SIC(03)): 3663 - Other manufacturing

Accounting Reference Date: 30/09

Last Accounts Made Up To: 30/09/2009 (FULL)

Next Accounts Due: 30/06/2011 Last Return Made Up To: 22/01/2010

Next Return Due: 19/02/2011

Last Members List: 22/01/2010

Previous Names:

Date of

Previous Name

change

28/10/2005

IGT-UK LTD

UK Establishment Details

There are no UK Establishments associated with this company.

Oversea Company Info

There are no Oversea Details associated with this company.

System Regulrements

Order information on this

company

Monitor this company

SEARCH FOR ANOTHER COMPANY

Tell Us

- ▶ Are you satisfied with our service?
- . Have you got a question?

PATENT REEL: 027114 FRAME: 0132

Return to search page

⇒ Тор

M Contact Centre: +44 (0)303 1234 500 available 08:30 to 18:00 (UK time) - Email: enquiries@companies-

Privacy Statement | Acceptable use statement | Accessibility | Use of cookies | Information Rights | Code of Compliance | © Crown Copyright 2003

ABIS SERVICE Business Link Commentity INTEREST COMPANIES

PATENT REEL: 027114 FRAME: 0133

RECORDED: 10/25/2011